Statement of Understanding for Kalamazoo County 4-H Horse Project Rules and Regulations

To be an active member of the Kalamazoo County 4-H Horse Project, I agree to abide by the following rules and deadlines:

- 1. The Horse Registration Forms are due by **May 1** and Non-Premium Forms are due **June 28.**
- 2. Vet Check form must be completed online prior to the mandatory meeting.
- 3. Coggins Forms are due the night of the mandatory meeting (Thursday prior to fair).
- 4. All project rules and regulations as stated in the *4-H Horse Project Guidelines* must be followed as well as those for current project year.
- 5. All **Community Club** requirements must be met as well as **Horse Club** requirements.

Failure to follow the rules and meet these deadlines will result in not being able to attend the fair as a 4-H Horse member.

I, as a Kalamazoo County 4-H Horse Project member, have read, understand, and agree to follow and support the above rules, regulations, and deadlines.

Member's Signature:	
Member's Printed Name:	
Member's Phone #:	Date:
Horse Project Club:	
I, as a parent(s), guardian(s) of the above signed	
agree to follow and support the above rules, reg	
Parent's Signature:	
Parent's Printed Name:	

This form is due by May 1 to your horse project leader. Those joining after this date (for the first time) will need to complete this form. **This form remains in effect throughout your 4-H career.**